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Personal information 

First name(s) / Surname(s) 

Address(es) 

Jochen Wambach 

 

Telephone(s) 

Fax(es) 

E-mail

Nationality 

Date of birth 

Gender 

Occupational field 

Work experience 

2004- 
1996- 
1996- 

1990-1996- 
1990-1995- 
1990-1995- 
1987-1990- 
1984-1987- 

1983- 
1979-1983- 

Occupation or position held 

Main activities and responsibilities 

Name and address of employer 

Type of business or sector 

Male 

Theoretical nuclear- and hadron physics 

Head of the Theory Group “Hadrons and QCD”, GSI Darmstadt 
Full Professor, Inst. Nucl. Physics, TU Darmstadt 
Adjunct Professor, Department of Physics, UIUC 
Full Professor, Department of Physics, UIUC 
Associate Professor, University of Bonn 
Deputy Director, Inst. Nucl. Physics, Forschungszentrum Jülich 
Associate Professor, Department of Physics, UIUC 
Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, UIUC 
Senior Researcher, Inst. Nucl. Physics, Forschungszentrum Jülich 
Research Associate, Department of Physics, SUNY at Stony Brook 

Director, ECT*, Trento, Italy 

Management of the centre 

ECT/FBK, Via Santa Croce 77, 38122 Trento 

European centre for theoretical studies in nuclear physics and related areas 

Education and training 

1979 
1976 

Dr. rer. Nat., Physics Department, University of Bonn 
Dipl. Phys., Physics Department, University of Bonn 

Title of qualification awarded Professor 

Principal subjects/occupational skills 
covered 

Name and type of organisation 
providing education and training 

Level in national or international 
classification 
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Personal skills and 
competences 

Mother tongue(s) German 

Other language(s) 

Self-assessment Understanding Speaking Writing 

European level (*) Listening Reading Spoken interaction Spoken production 

English Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent 

Language 

(*) Common European Framework of Reference for Languages 

Social skills and competences 

Organisational skills and 
competences 

Technical skills and competences 

Computer skills and competences 

Artistic skills and competences 

Other skills and competences 

Driving licence Yes, B 

Additional information 

Additional information 

Member of the German Physical Society 
Member of the American Physical Society 

Honors  

Annexes See attachment 
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