

Europass Curriculum Vitae

Personal information

First name(s) / Surname(s)

Jochen Wambach

Address(es)

Telephone(s)

Fax(es)

E-mail

Nationality

Date of birth

Gender

Male

Occupational field

Theoretical nuclear- and hadron physics

Work experience

2004-	Head of the Theory Group "Hadrons and QCD", GSI Darmstadt
1996-	Full Professor, Inst. Nucl. Physics, TU Darmstadt
1996-	Adjunct Professor, Department of Physics, UIUC
1990-1996-	Full Professor, Department of Physics, UIUC
1990-1995-	Associate Professor, University of Bonn
1990-1995-	Deputy Director, Inst. Nucl. Physics, Forschungszentrum Jülich
1987-1990-	Associate Professor, Department of Physics, UIUC
1984-1987-	Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, UIUC
1983-	Senior Researcher, Inst. Nucl. Physics, Forschungszentrum Jülich
1979-1983-	Research Associate, Department of Physics, SUNY at Stony Brook

Occupation or position held

Director, ECT*, Trento, Italy

Main activities and responsibilities

Management of the centre

Name and address of employer

ECT/FBK, Via Santa Croce 77, 38122 Trento

Type of business or sector

European centre for theoretical studies in nuclear physics and related areas

Education and training

1979 1976 Dr. rer. Nat., Physics Department, University of Bonn Dipl. Phys., Physics Department, University of Bonn

Title of qualification awarded

Professor

Principal subjects/occupational skills

covered

Name and type of organisation providing education and training

Level in national or international classification

Page 1/2 - Curriculum vitae of Wambach Jochen

For more information on Europass go to http://europass.cedefop.europa.eu © European Union, 2004-2010 24082010

Personal skills and competences

Mother tongue(s)

German

Other language(s)
Self-assessment

European level (*)
English
Language

Understanding				Speaking				Writing	
	Listening		Reading		Spoken interaction		Spoken production		
	Excellent		Excellent		Excellent		Excellent		Excellent

(*) Common European Framework of Reference for Languages

Social skills and competences

Organisational skills and competences

Technical skills and competences

Computer skills and competences

Artistic skills and competences

Other skills and competences

Driving licence

Yes, B

Additional information

Member of the German Physical Society Member of the American Physical Society

Additional information

Annexes

See attachment

HONORS AND AWARDS:

Fellow of the American Physical Society, 2003 Elected Member of the "Wissenschaftliche Gesellschaft der Universität Frankfurt", 2014 Elected Member of the Academia Europeae, 2016

SERVICE:

Editor:

- Associate Editor European Journal of Physics A, 2007-2014
- Divisional Editor Physical Review Letters, 2007-2014
- Editorial board: Physik, Journal 2013-

Referee:

- International Journal of Modern Physics E
- Nuclear Physics A and B
- Physics Letters B
- Physical Review C and D
- Physical Review Letters
- European Journal of Physics

Agencies:

- Department of Energy, Washington
- Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft, Bonn
- Bundesministerium für Bildung und Forschung, Bonn
- National Science Foundation, Washington
- Alexander von Humboldt Stiftung, Bonn
- European Union, Brussels

Committees:

- Program Advisory Committee, LAMPF, 1989-1993
- Program Committee, DNP, American Physical Society, 1991-1993
- Program Advisory Committee, GSI, 1998-2004
- Board of Directors, ECT*, 1999-2002
- National Committee 'Hadronen und Kerne', 2000-2003
- Member of the Senat 'Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft', 2002-2008
- Program Advisory Committee, Louvain-la Neuve, 2003-2008
- National Committee 'Hadronen und Kerne', 2004-
- Member of NuPECC 2008-
- Elected Member of the DFG grant Committee 'Particle and Nuclear Physics', 2012-